505599585 07/31/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5646386

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.		07/31/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY Name:		DIA ACCESS CORPORATION		
Name:	GIGAMED			
Name: Street Address:	GIGAMED 607 HERN	NDON PARKWAY		
Name: Street Address: Internal Address:	GIGAMED 607 HERN SUITE 302	NDON PARKWAY 2		
Name: Street Address:	GIGAMED 607 HERN	NDON PARKWAY 2		
Name: Street Address: Internal Address:	GIGAMED 607 HERN SUITE 302	NDON PARKWAY 2 N		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5991778
Patent Number:	6070174
Patent Number:	6212600
Patent Number:	6256646
Patent Number:	6314437
Patent Number:	6553466
Patent Number:	6804784
Patent Number:	6986058
Patent Number:	7039806
Patent Number:	7096326
Patent Number:	7103783
Patent Number:	7484245
Application Number:	10212742
Application Number:	11542766
Application Number:	11702688

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:JESSAddress Line 1:7 TINAddress Line 2:FRIE	n@fklaw.com SICA JULICH /IES SQUARE EDMAN KAPLAN ET AL LLP, 28TH FLOOR / YORK, NEW YORK 10036				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA JULICH				
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica Julich/				
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2019				
Total Attachments: 4 source=GigaMedia - JPM Patent Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=GigaMedia - JPM Patent Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=GigaMedia - JPM Patent Release (Executed)#page3.tif source=GigaMedia - JPM Patent Release (Executed)#page4.tif					

<u>RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS</u>

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "*Release*") is made on this 31st day of July, 2019 by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., a national banking association chartered under the laws of the United States (together with its successors and assigns, the "*Lender*").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated January 17, 2019 (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), by GIGAMEDIA ACCESS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), in favor of Lender, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on January 17, 2019 in the patent assignment records under reel/frame number 048052/0663; all capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement, dated as of January 17, 2019, by and between the Lender and the Grantor (as may be amended from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), referred to therein; and

WHEREAS pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement, Grantor granted Lender a security interest in all of the right, title and interest of Grantor in and to its intellectual property (the "*Intellectual Property Collateral*").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby irrevocably and forever releases and terminates its security interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral arising under the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, including, without limitation, the Intellectual Property Collateral described in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto. Further, Lender understands and agrees that this

Release may be recorded by or for Grantor with the USPTO and any other similar office or agency throughout the world, and hereby authorizes Grantor to make such filings on Lender's behalf. Lender also agrees to execute any other documents and take any further action reasonably necessary in any jurisdiction that Grantor may reasonable require to effect the intent and purpose of this Release.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to conflicts of law principles.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release as of the day and

year first written above.

Address of Lender:

270 Park Avenue Floor 43 NY, NY 10017

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

By: Justin B. Kelley Experitive Director Name: Title:

SCHEDULE A

Description	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Application/ Issue Date
Description	<u>rumber</u>	<u>Issue Dute</u>
Method and apparatus for real-time secure file deletion	5991778	11/23/1999
Method and apparatus for real-time secure file deletion	6070174	5/30/2000
Method and apparatus for sanitization of fixed storage devices	6212600	4/3/2001
Method and system for identifying the state of a media device by monitoring file system calls	6256646	7/3/2001
Method and apparatus for real-time secure file deletion	6314437	11/6/2001
Shared memory blocking method and system	6553466	4/22/2003
Back-channeling in a memory vault system	6804784	10/12/04
Method and system for providing data security using file spoofing	6986058	1/10/2006
Method and apparatus for packaging and transmitting data	7039806	5/2/2006
Registry monitoring system and method	7096326	8/22/2006
Method and system for providing data security in a file system monitor with stack positioning	7103783	9/5/2006
System and method for providing data security	7484245	1/27/2009
Hybrid system architecture for secure peer-to-peer-communications	10212742	8/7/2002
System and method for digital rights management with license proxy	11542766	10/4/2006
System and method for digital rights management with license proxy for mobile wireless platforms	11702688	2/5/2007